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MILEŠEVA - ČAČAK
Datum / Date: 17.9.2022.

Dužina / Distance:

Prosečna brzina  / Average: km/h

km

Pojedinačni plasman u etapi / Stage classification 

Trka / Race:  Tour de Serbie 2022

4

24 ' 35 ''Rampa / Time limit:
Organizator / Organiser:  Trka kroz Srbiju / Tour de Serbie

UCI kodPlas. St.br. Prezime                 Ime Ekipa Razlika

UCI codeRange No. Last name             First name Team Gap

Bonus

Bonus

Vreme

Time

123 10054512364 SELIMOVIĆ Husein1 BIH 4 h 05 ' 54 '' 50 ''BIH  u BIH National Team

165 10015338007 POTOČKI Viktor2 LGS 4 h 05 ' 55 '' -6 ''CRO 00 ' 01 '' Ljubljana Gusto Santic

96 10093996822 DIMITAR Jovanovski3 LOT 4 h 05 ' 55 '' -4 ''MKD  ' ' u Lotus Team

33 10111519062 VOVK Jaka4 CTK 4 h 05 ' 56 '' SLO 00 ' 02 '' u Cycling Team Kranj

103 10049806551 DIVNIĆ Jovan5 MKT 4 h 05 ' 56 '' SRB  ' ' u Meridiana Kamen Team

45 10009233471 SOULIOS Zisis6 ATA 4 h 06 ' 01 '' GRE 00 ' 07 '' Aeolos Team of Athens

155 10092421479 PICIU Mattew Denis7 MEN 4 h 06 ' 01 '' ROU  ' ' u MENtoRISE Elite Team 

86 10009240747 YILMAZ YUNUS Emre8 RST 4 h 06 ' 01 '' TUR  ' ' Balkan-Republika Srpsk

65 10096741417 GROSS Adam9 CAT 4 h 06 ' 01 '' SVK  ' ' u Cycling Academy Trenčí

42 10007735530 ILIADIS Ioannis10 ATA 4 h 06 ' 01 '' GRE  ' ' Aeolos Team of Athens

36 10079745805 CVJETIČANIN Maks11 CTK 4 h 06 ' 01 '' SLO  ' ' u Cycling Team Kranj

53 10023551277 PAPANOV Martin12 BUL 4 h 06 ' 01 '' BUL  ' ' Bulgaria National Team

133 10007290946 STANKOVIĆ Marko13 HEM 4 h 06 ' 05 '' SRB 00 ' 11 '' Hemus - 1896

84 10052874175 VENKOV Ventsislav14 RST 4 h 06 ' 05 '' BUL  ' ' u Balkan-Republika Srpsk

51 10052885693 MARINKOV Kostantin15 BUL 4 h 06 ' 05 '' BUL  ' ' u Bulgaria National Team

61 10066069916 SOKOLÍK Lukáš16 CAT 4 h 06 ' 05 '' SVK  ' ' u Cycling Academy Trenčí

101 10009544174 BARAĆ Antonio17 MKT 4 h 06 ' 05 '' -9 ''CRO  ' ' Meridiana Kamen Team

143 10077657978 VRHOVNIK Luka18 MJP 4 h 06 ' 05 '' SLO  ' ' MebloJOGI Pro-concret

82 10014384272 ZEGKLIS Nikolaos19 RST 4 h 06 ' 05 '' GRE  ' ' Balkan-Republika Srpsk

144 10082485245 CARTA Elia20 MJP 4 h 06 ' 05 '' ITA  ' ' MebloJOGI Pro-concret

172 10117715847 OTONIČAR Gašper21 KKB 4 h 06 ' 05 '' SLO  ' ' u Kolesarski Klub Bled

64 10077662224 FROLEK Ladislav22 CAT 4 h 06 ' 12 '' SVK 00 ' 18 '' u Cycling Academy Trenčí

171 10050149687 DRAGAR Luka23 KKB 4 h 06 ' 12 '' SLO  ' ' u Kolesarski Klub Bled

151 10063186386 MARCU Adi-Narcis24 MEN 4 h 06 ' 12 '' ROU  ' ' u MENtoRISE Elite Team 

35 10106763133 ČERNE Andrej25 CTK 4 h 06 ' 12 '' SLO  ' ' u Cycling Team Kranj

164 10017585272 JORDAN Adam26 LGS 4 h 06 ' 12 '' SLO  ' ' u Ljubljana Gusto Santic

71 10054360093 GULD Daniel27 AHF 4 h 06 ' 19 '' DEN 00 ' 25 '' u Arbo Headstart ON-Fahr

92 10023604427 ÁRVAI Kristóf28 LOT 4 h 06 ' 19 '' HUN  ' ' u Lotus Team

141 10007974087 PAVLIČ Marko29 MJP 4 h 06 ' 19 '' SLO  ' ' MebloJOGI Pro-concret

54 10106203361 PETROV Yordan30 BUL 4 h 06 ' 19 '' BUL  ' ' u Bulgaria National Team

175 10104162523 DOBRAVEC Miha31 KKB 4 h 06 ' 24 '' SLO 00 ' 30 '' Kolesarski Klub Bled

145 10006686718 JENKO Robert32 MJP 4 h 06 ' 27 '' SLO 00 ' 33 '' MebloJOGI Pro-concret

174 10104526473 MEKE GJURA Nejc33 KKB 4 h 06 ' 27 '' SLO  ' ' u Kolesarski Klub Bled

21 10060129674 YEMANE Dawit34 BAI 4 h 06 ' 27 '' ERI  ' ' Bike Aid

55 10052865889 DIMITROV Petar35 BUL 4 h 06 ' 27 '' BUL  ' ' u Bulgaria National Team

173 10094197488 KOVAČIČ Miran36 KKB 4 h 06 ' 27 '' SLO  ' ' Kolesarski Klub Bled

131 10052878724 DYANKOV Nikolay37 HEM 4 h 06 ' 27 '' BUL  ' ' u Hemus - 1896

112 10101670936 TOMIC Marko38 FCM 4 h 06 ' 27 '' SRB  ' ' Ferei CCN Metalac

52 10007446651 IVANOV Borislav39 BUL 4 h 06 ' 27 '' BUL  ' ' Bulgaria National Team

156 10094601353 VAIDIAN Iustin Ioan40 MEN 4 h 06 ' 35 '' ROU 00 ' 41 '' u MENtoRISE Elite Team 

91 10117780313 KIRÁLY István41 LOT 4 h 06 ' 35 '' HUN  ' ' Lotus Team

15 10088680212 KETTLEWELL Sam42 VSI 4 h 06 ' 42 '' GBR 00 ' 48 '' u Velo Schils Interbike RT

83 10017585373 ŠPOLJAR Jaka43 RST 4 h 06 ' 42 '' SLO  ' ' u Balkan-Republika Srpsk

161 10072873552 HOPKINS Dylan44 LGS 4 h 06 ' 42 '' AUT  ' ' u Ljubljana Gusto Santic

12 10023874108 CROSS Eugene45 VSI 4 h 06 ' 42 '' GBR  ' ' Velo Schils Interbike RT

32 10017580626 JEROMEL Vid46 CTK 4 h 06 ' 42 '' SLO  ' ' u Cycling Team Kranj

56 10011134570 GENOV Nikolay47 BUL 4 h 06 ' 42 '' BUL  ' ' Bulgaria National Team

153 10072705928 DOBRIN Ioan48 MEN 4 h 06 ' 27 '' ROU 00 ' 33 '' u MENtoRISE Elite Team 

136 10016237679 KOLEV Yoan49 HEM 4 h 06 ' 47 '' BUL 00 ' 53 '' Hemus - 1896

122 10096238835 MAKSIMOVIĆ Sergej50 BIH 4 h 06 ' 27 '' BIH 00 ' 33 '' u BIH National Team

24 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne51 BAI 4 h 06 ' 27 '' NED  ' ' Bike Aid

85 10052888222 MARINOV Martin52 RST 4 h 06 ' 27 '' -3 ''BUL  ' ' u Balkan-Republika Srpsk

113 10063545892 BIEN Max53 FCM 4 h 06 ' 27 '' USA  ' ' u Ferei CCN Metalac

142 10060749767 ŽUMER Matic54 MJP 4 h 06 ' 27 '' SLO  ' ' MebloJOGI Pro-concret

11 10018453929 CROSS Archie55 VSI 4 h 08 ' 17 '' GBR 02 ' 23 '' Velo Schils Interbike RT

72 10017022874 LEO Doyle56 AHF 4 h 08 ' 17 '' IRL  ' ' u Arbo Headstart ON-Fahr

31 10017615685 ZIHERL Luka57 CTK 4 h 06 ' 27 '' SLO 00 ' 33 '' u Cycling Team Kranj



UCI kodPlas. St.br. Prezime                 Ime Ekipa Razlika

UCI codeRange No. Last name             First name Team Gap

Bonus

Bonus

Vreme

Time

104 10006033279 KARIĆ Vedad58 MKT 4 h 06 ' 27 '' BIH  ' ' Meridiana Kamen Team

162 10017564559 HRIBAR Jernej59 LGS 4 h 08 ' 25 '' SLO 02 ' 31 '' u Ljubljana Gusto Santic

163 10017620739 MAČEK Matic60 LGS 4 h 08 ' 25 '' SLO  ' ' u Ljubljana Gusto Santic

13 10023827325 JOLLY Carl61 VSI 4 h 06 ' 27 '' GBR 00 ' 33 '' Velo Schils Interbike RT

14 10023756593 LACAILLE Charlie62 VSI 4 h 06 ' 27 '' GBR  ' ' Velo Schils Interbike RT

44 10063780817 SARRIS Evangelos63 ATA 4 h 06 ' 27 '' GRE  ' ' u Aeolos Team of Athens

102 10009979260 KVASINA Filip64 MKT 4 h 10 ' 56 '' CRO 05 ' 02 '' Meridiana Kamen Team

74 10006532629 OCHSENHOFER Peter65 AHF 4 h 19 ' 39 '' AUT 13 ' 45 '' Arbo Headstart ON-Fahr

135 10016134619 ANGELOV Lachezar66 HEM 4 h 20 ' 44 '' BUL 14 ' 50 '' Hemus - 1896

16 10018741592 SKINNER George67 VSI 4 h 27 ' 53 '' GBR 21 ' 59 '' Velo Schils Interbike RT

134 10015375995 DYANKOV Denis68 HEM 4 h 27 ' 53 '' BUL  ' ' Hemus - 1896

106 10012124475 KLISURIĆ Stevan69 MKT 4 h 27 ' 53 '' SRB  ' ' Meridiana Kamen Team

154 10009975018 BARBU Leonard70 MEN 4 h 27 ' 53 '' ROU  ' ' MENtoRISE Elite Team 

166 10062011272 KRALJ Fabijan71 LGS 4 h 27 ' 53 '' SLO  ' ' u Ljubljana Gusto Santic

3 10009737669 GALOVIĆ Andrej72 SRB 4 h 27 ' 53 '' SRB  ' ' Serbia National Team

25 10004146732 SCHNAPKA Maitthias73 BAI 4 h 27 ' 53 '' GER  ' ' Bike Aid

41 10055397892 XOURIS Panagiotis74 ATA 4 h 30 ' 23 '' GRE 24 ' 29 '' Aeolos Team of Athens

Na startu / Number of starters:

Rampa / Riders finishing out of time limits

Odustali / Rider abandoning the race:

Diskvalifikovani / D.Q.

0

76

2
0

LUMPAROV Georgi HEM DNF132 BUL10106575092 Hemus - 1896

COJANU Andrei MEN DNF152 ROU10063375336 MENtoRISE Elite Team 

VLČÁK Jakub CAT DNS63 SVK10046052449 Cycling Academy Trenču



etapi  / Intermediate sprints in stageProlazni ciljevi u  4 4
Pl St. br. Prezime              Ime Kod

Pl No. Last Name          First name Code 

Bodovi

PointsUCI code

UCI kod Nac

Contry 

Ekipa

Team name

Jasenovo 4
101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 51 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 32 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

85 MartinMARINOV RST 23 10052888222 BULu Balkan-Republika Srpska

155 Mattew DenisPICIU MEN 14 10092421479 ROUu MENtoRISE Elite Team 

Katići
101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 51 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 32 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

85 MartinMARINOV RST 23 10052888222 BULu Balkan-Republika Srpska

155 Mattew DenisPICIU MEN 14 10092421479 ROUu MENtoRISE Elite Team 

Arilje
101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 51 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 32 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

85 MartinMARINOV RST 23 10052888222 BULu Balkan-Republika Srpska

164 AdamJORDAN LGS 14 10017585272 SLOu Ljubljana Gusto Santic

Ekipni plasman posle 4 etape / Team odrer affter stage 4
Plas. Ekipa Vreme

Rank Team Time

Razlika

Gap

Vozaci

Riders
Cycling Team Kranj 12 h 18 ' 09 '' 1 33, 36, 35,  

Balkan-Republika Srpska Reg. Team 12 h 18 ' 11 '' 2 86, 84, 82, 00 ' 02 '' 

Cycling Academy Trenčín 12 h 18 ' 18 '' 3 65, 61, 64, 00 ' 09 '' 

Bulgaria National Team 12 h 18 ' 25 '' 4 53, 51, 54, 00 ' 16 '' 

Meridiana Kamen Team 12 h 18 ' 28 '' 5 103, 101, 104, 00 ' 19 '' 

MebloJOGI Pro-concrete 12 h 18 ' 29 '' 6 143, 144, 141, 00 ' 20 '' 

Aeolos Team of Athens 12 h 18 ' 29 '' 7 45, 42, 44,  ' ' 

MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 12 h 18 ' 40 '' 8 155, 151, 153, 00 ' 31 '' 

Kolesarski Klub Bled 12 h 18 ' 41 '' 9 172, 171, 175, 00 ' 32 '' 

Ljubljana Gusto Santic 12 h 18 ' 49 '' 10 165, 164, 161, 00 ' 40 '' 

Lotus Team 12 h 18 ' 49 '' 11 96, 92, 91,  ' ' 

Hemus - 1896 12 h 19 ' 19 '' 12 133, 131, 136, 01 ' 10 '' 

Velo Schils Interbike RT 12 h 19 ' 36 '' 13 13, 14, 15, 01 ' 27 '' 

Arbo Headstart ON-Fahrrad 12 h 34 ' 15 '' 14 71, 72, 74, 16 ' 06 '' 

Bike Aid 12 h 40 ' 47 '' 15 21, 24, 25, 22 ' 38 '' 

etapi  / Hill climbs  sprints in stage Brdski ciljevi u 4 4
Pl. St. br. Prezime              Ime Kod

Pl Bib. Last Name          First name Code 

Bodovi

PointsUCI code

UCI kod Nac

Country 

Ekipa

Team name 

Nova Varoš 4

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 51 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 32 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

85 MartinMARINOV RST 23 10052888222 BULu Balkan-Republika Srpsk

56 NikolayGENOV BUL 14 10011134570 BUL Bulgaria National Team

Filipov breg

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 101 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 82 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

85 MartinMARINOV RST 63 10052888222 BULu Balkan-Republika Srpsk

Finish
123 HuseinSELIMOVIĆ BIH 201 10054512364 BIH BIH National Team

165 ViktorPOTOČKI LGS 172 10015338007 CRO Ljubljana Gusto Santic

96 JovanovskiDIMITAR LOT 153 10093996822 MKD Lotus Team

33 JakaVOVK CTK 134 10111519062 SLO Cycling Team Kranj

103 JovanDIVNIĆ MKT 115 10049806551 SRB Meridiana Kamen Team

45 ZisisSOULIOS ATA 106 10009233471 GRE Aeolos Team of Athens

155 Mattew DenisPICIU MEN 97 10092421479 ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team 

86 EmreYILMAZ YUNUS RST 88 10009240747 TUR Balkan-Republika Srpsk

65 AdamGROSS CAT 79 10096741417 SVK Cycling Academy Trenčí

42 IoannisILIADIS ATA 610 10007735530 GRE Aeolos Team of Athens

36 MaksCVJETIČANIN CTK 511 10079745805 SLO Cycling Team Kranj

53 MartinPAPANOV BUL 412 10023551277 BUL Bulgaria National Team

133 MarkoSTANKOVIĆ HEM 313 10007290946 SRB Hemus - 1896

84 VentsislavVENKOV RST 214 10052874175 BUL Balkan-Republika Srpsk

51 KostantinMARINKOV BUL 115 10052885693 BUL Bulgaria National Team



53 MartinPAPANOV BUL 44 10023551277 BUL Bulgaria National Team

96 JovanovskiDIMITAR LOT 25 10093996822 MKDu Lotus Team

161 DylanHOPKINS LGS 16 10072873552 AUTu Ljubljana Gusto Santic

Vitorovići 4

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 21 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 12 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

Ravna gora 4

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 21 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 12 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

Karađorđev venac 4

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 21 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 12 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

Lis

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 21 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 12 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team



Generalni plasman nakon      etape / Individual general clasification after stage4 4

UCI IDPl St.br. Prezime                     Ime Kod Razlika

UCI IDPl Bib Last name                 First name Code Gap

Vreme

Time

Ekipa

Team name

21 10060129674 YEMANE Dawit1 BAI  15h 18' 32'' Bike Aid

24 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne2 BAI 00' 05'' 15h 18' 37'' Bike Aid

144 10082485245 CARTA Elia3 MJP 02' 54'' 15h 21' 26'' MebloJOGI Pro-concre

165 10015338007 POTOČKI Viktor4 LGS 04' 13'' 15h 22' 45'' Ljubljana Gusto Santic

33 10111519062 VOVK Jaka5 CTK 04' 31'' 15h 23' 03'' Cycling Team Kranju

96 10093996822 DIMITAR Jovanovski6 LOT 04' 33'' 15h 23' 05'' Lotus Teamu

12 10023874108 CROSS Eugene7 VSI 04' 39'' 15h 23' 11'' Velo Schils Interbike R

155 10092421479 PICIU Mattew Denis8 MEN 04' 42'' 15h 23' 14'' MENtoRISE Elite Teau

53 10023551277 PAPANOV Martin9 BUL 04' 43'' 15h 23' 15'' Bulgaria National Tea

101 10009544174 BARAĆ Antonio10 MKT 04' 52'' 15h 23' 24'' Meridiana Kamen Tea

92 10023604427 ÁRVAI Kristóf11 LOT 04' 58'' 15h 23' 30'' Lotus Teamu

142 10060749767 ŽUMER Matic12 MJP 05' 00'' 15h 23' 32'' MebloJOGI Pro-concre

71 10054360093 GULD Daniel13 AHF 05' 01'' 15h 23' 33'' Arbo Headstart ON-Fau

13 10023827325 JOLLY Carl14 VSI 05' 05'' 15h 23' 37'' Velo Schils Interbike R

55 10052865889 DIMITROV Petar15 BUL 05' 11'' 15h 23' 43'' Bulgaria National Teau

104 10006033279 KARIĆ Vedad16 MKT 05' 25'' 15h 23' 57'' Meridiana Kamen Tea

161 10072873552 HOPKINS Dylan17 LGS 05' 40'' 15h 24' 12'' Ljubljana Gusto Santicu

164 10017585272 JORDAN Adam18 LGS 05' 52'' 15h 24' 24'' Ljubljana Gusto Santicu

141 10007974087 PAVLIČ Marko19 MJP 05' 59'' 15h 24' 31'' MebloJOGI Pro-concre

131 10052878724 DYANKOV Nikolay20 HEM 06' 07'' 15h 24' 39'' Hemus - 1896u

11 10018453929 CROSS Archie21 VSI 07' 07'' 15h 25' 39'' Velo Schils Interbike R

113 10063545892 BIEN Max22 FCM 07' 25'' 15h 25' 57'' Ferei CCN Metalacu

56 10011134570 GENOV Nikolay23 BUL 11' 22'' 15h 29' 54'' Bulgaria National Tea

72 10017022874 LEO Doyle24 AHF 16' 01'' 15h 34' 33'' Arbo Headstart ON-Fau

51 10052885693 MARINKOV Kostantin25 BUL 17' 02'' 15h 35' 34'' Bulgaria National Teau

31 10017615685 ZIHERL Luka26 CTK 17' 13'' 15h 35' 45'' Cycling Team Kranju

112 10101670936 TOMIC Marko27 FCM 17' 27'' 15h 35' 59'' Ferei CCN Metalac

15 10088680212 KETTLEWELL Sam28 VSI 17' 39'' 15h 36' 11'' Velo Schils Interbike Ru

42 10007735530 ILIADIS Ioannis29 ATA 17' 41'' 15h 36' 13'' Aeolos Team of Athen

175 10104162523 DOBRAVEC Miha30 KKB  ' ' 15h 36' 13'' Kolesarski Klub Bled

172 10117715847 OTONIČAR Gašper31 KKB 17' 47'' 15h 36' 19'' Kolesarski Klub Bledu

122 10096238835 MAKSIMOVIĆ Sergej32 BIH 17' 55'' 15h 36' 27'' BIH National Teamu

173 10094197488 KOVAČIČ Miran33 KKB 18' 09'' 15h 36' 41'' Kolesarski Klub Bled

136 10016237679 KOLEV Yoan34 HEM 18' 29'' 15h 37' 01'' Hemus - 1896

35 10106763133 ČERNE Andrej35 CTK 18' 43'' 15h 37' 15'' Cycling Team Kranju

133 10007290946 STANKOVIĆ Marko36 HEM 18' 52'' 15h 37' 24'' Hemus - 1896

52 10007446651 IVANOV Borislav37 BUL 19' 10'' 15h 37' 42'' Bulgaria National Tea

64 10077662224 FROLEK Ladislav38 CAT 19' 57'' 15h 38' 29'' Cycling Academy Trenu

91 10117780313 KIRÁLY István39 LOT 21' 10'' 15h 39' 42'' Lotus Team

156 10094601353 VAIDIAN Iustin Ioan40 MEN 21' 20'' 15h 39' 52'' MENtoRISE Elite Teau

153 10072705928 DOBRIN Ioan41 MEN 21' 37'' 15h 40' 09'' MENtoRISE Elite Teau

82 10014384272 ZEGKLIS Nikolaos42 RST 21' 40'' 15h 40' 12'' Balkan-Republika Srps

85 10052888222 MARINOV Martin43 RST 23' 14'' 15h 41' 46'' Balkan-Republika Srpsu

145 10006686718 JENKO Robert44 MJP 24' 09'' 15h 42' 41'' MebloJOGI Pro-concre

45 10009233471 SOULIOS Zisis45 ATA 24' 28'' 15h 43' 00'' Aeolos Team of Athen

84 10052874175 VENKOV Ventsislav46 RST 24' 32'' 15h 43' 04'' Balkan-Republika Srpsu

61 10066069916 SOKOLÍK Lukáš47 CAT  ' ' 15h 43' 04'' Cycling Academy Trenu

103 10049806551 DIVNIĆ Jovan48 MKT 25' 12'' 15h 43' 44'' Meridiana Kamen Teau

171 10050149687 DRAGAR Luka49 KKB 25' 45'' 15h 44' 17'' Kolesarski Klub Bledu

14 10023756593 LACAILLE Charlie50 VSI 26' 40'' 15h 45' 12'' Velo Schils Interbike R

44 10063780817 SARRIS Evangelos51 ATA 26' 57'' 15h 45' 29'' Aeolos Team of Athenu

143 10077657978 VRHOVNIK Luka52 MJP 28' 20'' 15h 46' 52'' MebloJOGI Pro-concre

65 10096741417 GROSS Adam53 CAT 28' 21'' 15h 46' 53'' Cycling Academy Trenu

162 10017564559 HRIBAR Jernej54 LGS 29' 53'' 15h 48' 25'' Ljubljana Gusto Santicu

102 10009979260 KVASINA Filip55 MKT 30' 21'' 15h 48' 53'' Meridiana Kamen Tea

86 10009240747 YILMAZ YUNUS Emre56 RST 32' 38'' 15h 51' 10'' Balkan-Republika Srps

32 10017580626 JEROMEL Vid57 CTK 33' 19'' 15h 51' 51'' Cycling Team Kranju

54 10106203361 PETROV Yordan58 BUL 34' 26'' 15h 52' 58'' Bulgaria National Teau

163 10017620739 MAČEK Matic59 LGS 35' 38'' 15h 54' 10'' Ljubljana Gusto Santicu

135 10016134619 ANGELOV Lachezar60 HEM 37' 41'' 15h 56' 13'' Hemus - 1896

36 10079745805 CVJETIČANIN Maks61 CTK 39' 22'' 15h 57' 54'' Cycling Team Kranju



151 10063186386 MARCU Adi-Narcis62 MEN 39' 34'' 15h 58' 06'' MENtoRISE Elite Teau

83 10017585373 ŠPOLJAR Jaka63 RST 40' 00'' 15h 58' 32'' Balkan-Republika Srpsu

174 10104526473 MEKE GJURA Nejc64 KKB 40' 09'' 15h 58' 41'' Kolesarski Klub Bledu

123 10054512364 SELIMOVIĆ Husein65 BIH 41' 06'' 15h 59' 38'' BIH National Teamu

166 10062011272 KRALJ Fabijan66 LGS 41' 40'' 16h 00' 12'' Ljubljana Gusto Santicu

74 10006532629 OCHSENHOFER Peter67 AHF 45' 40'' 16h 04' 12'' Arbo Headstart ON-Fa

16 10018741592 SKINNER George68 VSI 46' 48'' 16h 05' 20'' Velo Schils Interbike R

154 10009975018 BARBU Leonard69 MEN 48' 54'' 16h 07' 26'' MENtoRISE Elite Tea

41 10055397892 XOURIS Panagiotis70 ATA 49' 28'' 16h 08' 00'' Aeolos Team of Athen

25 10004146732 SCHNAPKA Maitthias71 BAI 54' 11'' 16h 12' 43'' Bike Aid

134 10015375995 DYANKOV Denis72 HEM 57' 15'' 16h 15' 47'' Hemus - 1896

3 10009737669 GALOVIĆ Andrej73 SRB 1h 01' 03'' 16h 19' 35'' Serbia National Team

106 10012124475 KLISURIĆ Stevan74 MKT 1h 04' 15'' 16h 22' 47'' Meridiana Kamen Tea



Generalni plasman U23 nakon      etape / Individual general clasification U23 after stage4 4

UCI IDPl St.br. Prezime                     Ime Kod Razlika

UCI IDPl Bib Last name                 First name Code Gap

Vreme

Time

Ekipa

Team name

33 10111519062 VOVK Jaka1 CTK  15h 23' 03'' Cycling Team Kranj

96 10093996822 DIMITAR Jovanovski2 LOT 00' 02'' 15h 23' 05'' Lotus Team

155 10092421479 PICIU Mattew Denis3 MEN 00' 11'' 15h 23' 14'' MENtoRISE Elite Tea

92 10023604427 ÁRVAI Kristóf4 LOT 00' 27'' 15h 23' 30'' Lotus Team

71 10054360093 GULD Daniel5 AHF 00' 30'' 15h 23' 33'' Arbo Headstart ON-Fa

55 10052865889 DIMITROV Petar6 BUL 00' 40'' 15h 23' 43'' Bulgaria National Tea

161 10072873552 HOPKINS Dylan7 LGS 01' 09'' 15h 24' 12'' Ljubljana Gusto Santic

164 10017585272 JORDAN Adam8 LGS 01' 21'' 15h 24' 24'' Ljubljana Gusto Santic

131 10052878724 DYANKOV Nikolay9 HEM 01' 36'' 15h 24' 39'' Hemus - 1896

113 10063545892 BIEN Max10 FCM 02' 54'' 15h 25' 57'' Ferei CCN Metalac

72 10017022874 LEO Doyle11 AHF 11' 30'' 15h 34' 33'' Arbo Headstart ON-Fa

51 10052885693 MARINKOV Kostantin12 BUL 12' 31'' 15h 35' 34'' Bulgaria National Tea

31 10017615685 ZIHERL Luka13 CTK 12' 42'' 15h 35' 45'' Cycling Team Kranj

15 10088680212 KETTLEWELL Sam14 VSI 13' 08'' 15h 36' 11'' Velo Schils Interbike R

172 10117715847 OTONIČAR Gašper15 KKB 13' 16'' 15h 36' 19'' Kolesarski Klub Bled

122 10096238835 MAKSIMOVIĆ Sergej16 BIH 13' 24'' 15h 36' 27'' BIH National Team

35 10106763133 ČERNE Andrej17 CTK 14' 12'' 15h 37' 15'' Cycling Team Kranj

64 10077662224 FROLEK Ladislav18 CAT 15' 26'' 15h 38' 29'' Cycling Academy Tren

156 10094601353 VAIDIAN Iustin Ioan19 MEN 16' 49'' 15h 39' 52'' MENtoRISE Elite Tea

153 10072705928 DOBRIN Ioan20 MEN 17' 06'' 15h 40' 09'' MENtoRISE Elite Tea

85 10052888222 MARINOV Martin21 RST 18' 43'' 15h 41' 46'' Balkan-Republika Srps

84 10052874175 VENKOV Ventsislav22 RST 20' 01'' 15h 43' 04'' Balkan-Republika Srps

61 10066069916 SOKOLÍK Lukáš23 CAT  ' ' 15h 43' 04'' Cycling Academy Tren

103 10049806551 DIVNIĆ Jovan24 MKT 20' 41'' 15h 43' 44'' Meridiana Kamen Tea

171 10050149687 DRAGAR Luka25 KKB 21' 14'' 15h 44' 17'' Kolesarski Klub Bled

44 10063780817 SARRIS Evangelos26 ATA 22' 26'' 15h 45' 29'' Aeolos Team of Athen

65 10096741417 GROSS Adam27 CAT 23' 50'' 15h 46' 53'' Cycling Academy Tren

162 10017564559 HRIBAR Jernej28 LGS 25' 22'' 15h 48' 25'' Ljubljana Gusto Santic

32 10017580626 JEROMEL Vid29 CTK 28' 48'' 15h 51' 51'' Cycling Team Kranj

54 10106203361 PETROV Yordan30 BUL 29' 55'' 15h 52' 58'' Bulgaria National Tea

163 10017620739 MAČEK Matic31 LGS 31' 07'' 15h 54' 10'' Ljubljana Gusto Santic

36 10079745805 CVJETIČANIN Maks32 CTK 34' 51'' 15h 57' 54'' Cycling Team Kranj

151 10063186386 MARCU Adi-Narcis33 MEN 35' 03'' 15h 58' 06'' MENtoRISE Elite Tea

83 10017585373 ŠPOLJAR Jaka34 RST 35' 29'' 15h 58' 32'' Balkan-Republika Srps

174 10104526473 MEKE GJURA Nejc35 KKB 35' 38'' 15h 58' 41'' Kolesarski Klub Bled

123 10054512364 SELIMOVIĆ Husein36 BIH 36' 35'' 15h 59' 38'' BIH National Team

166 10062011272 KRALJ Fabijan37 LGS 37' 09'' 16h 00' 12'' Ljubljana Gusto Santic



Generalni ekipni plasman posle    etape / General team odrer affter    stage 
Plas. Ekipa Vreme

Rank Team Time

44
Razlika

Gap

MebloJOGI Pro-concrete 46 h 08 ' 39 '' 1  

Velo Schils Interbike RT 46 h 10 ' 19 '' 2 01 ' 40 '' 

Bulgaria National Team 46 h 10 ' 22 '' 3 01 ' 43 '' 

Ljubljana Gusto Santic 46 h 11 ' 44 '' 4 03 ' 05 '' 

MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 46 h 14 ' 54 '' 5 06 ' 15 '' 

Lotus Team 46 h 26 ' 21 '' 6 17 ' 42 '' 

Meridiana Kamen Team 46 h 31 ' 16 '' 7 22 ' 37 '' 

Cycling Team Kranj 46 h 35 ' 46 '' 8 27 ' 07 '' 

Hemus - 1896 46 h 39 ' 07 '' 9 30 ' 28 '' 

Kolesarski Klub Bled 46 h 48 ' 58 '' 10 40 ' 19 '' 

Bike Aid 46 h 50 ' 13 '' 11 41 ' 34 '' 

Balkan-Republika Srpska Reg. Team 46 h 50 ' 40 '' 12 42 ' 01 '' 

Arbo Headstart ON-Fahrrad 47 h 02 ' 21 '' 13 53 ' 42 '' 

Aeolos Team of Athens 47 h 02 ' 47 '' 14 54 ' 08 '' 

Cycling Academy Trenčín 47 h 05 ' 07 '' 15 56 ' 28 '' 

 etape  /  Point classificcation after stageBodovni plasman posle 4 4
Pl. St. br. Prezime              Ime Kod

Pl Bib. Last Name          First name Code 

Bodovi

PointsUCI code

UCI kod Nac

Country 

Ekipa

Team name 

165 ViktorPOTOČKI LGS 661 10015338007 CRO Ljubljana Gusto Santic

123 HuseinSELIMOVIĆ BIH 372 10054512364 BIH BIH National Team

21 DawitYEMANE BAI 323 10060129674 ERI Bike Aid

33 JakaVOVK CTK 304 10111519062 SLO Cycling Team Kranj

13 CarlJOLLY VSI 305 10023827325 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

155 Mattew DenisPICIU MEN 286 10092421479 ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team 

24 AdneVAN ENGELEN BAI 277 10011061418 NED Bike Aid

142 MaticŽUMER MJP 278 10060749767 SLO MebloJOGI Pro-concrete

53 MartinPAPANOV BUL 269 10023551277 BUL Bulgaria National Team

144 EliaCARTA MJP 2410 10082485245 ITA MebloJOGI Pro-concrete

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 1911 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

92 KristófÁRVAI LOT 1812 10023604427 HUN Lotus Team

96 JovanovskiDIMITAR LOT 1513 10093996822 MKD Lotus Team

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 1514 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

133 MarkoSTANKOVIĆ HEM 1515 10007290946 SRB Hemus - 1896

83 JakaŠPOLJAR RST 1516 10017585373 SLO Balkan-Republika Srpsk

12 EugeneCROSS VSI 1317 10023874108 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

31 LukaZIHERL CTK 1318 10017615685 SLO Cycling Team Kranj

145 RobertJENKO MJP 1319 10006686718 SLO MebloJOGI Pro-concrete

71 DanielGULD AHF 1120 10054360093 DEN Arbo Headstart ON-Fahr

161 DylanHOPKINS LGS 1121 10072873552 AUT Ljubljana Gusto Santic

103 JovanDIVNIĆ MKT 1122 10049806551 SRB Meridiana Kamen Team

56 NikolayGENOV BUL 1023 10011134570 BUL Bulgaria National Team

42 IoannisILIADIS ATA 1024 10007735530 GRE Aeolos Team of Athens

45 ZisisSOULIOS ATA 1025 10009233471 GRE Aeolos Team of Athens

156 Iustin IoanVAIDIAN MEN 826 10094601353 ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team 

84 VentsislavVENKOV RST 827 10052874175 BUL Balkan-Republika Srpsk

65 AdamGROSS CAT 828 10096741417 SVK Cycling Academy Trenčí

86 EmreYILMAZ YUNUS RST 829 10009240747 TUR Balkan-Republika Srpsk

55 PetarDIMITROV BUL 730 10052865889 BUL Bulgaria National Team

104 VedadKARIĆ MKT 731 10006033279 BIH Meridiana Kamen Team

72 DoyleLEO AHF 732 10017022874 IRL Arbo Headstart ON-Fahr

36 MaksCVJETIČANIN CTK 733 10079745805 SLO Cycling Team Kranj

131 NikolayDYANKOV HEM 634 10052878724 BUL Hemus - 1896

52 BorislavIVANOV BUL 635 10007446651 BUL Bulgaria National Team

85 MartinMARINOV RST 636 10052888222 BUL Balkan-Republika Srpsk

91 IstvánKIRÁLY LOT 537 10117780313 HUN Lotus Team

164 AdamJORDAN LGS 438 10017585272 SLO Ljubljana Gusto Santic

163 MaticMAČEK LGS 439 10017620739 SLO Ljubljana Gusto Santic

51 KostantinMARINKOV BUL 140 10052885693 BUL Bulgaria National Team

153 IoanDOBRIN MEN 141 10072705928 ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team 

166 FabijanKRALJ LGS 142 10062011272 SLO Ljubljana Gusto Santic



Jerseys owner - Vlasnici majca
Majce St. br. Prezime                 Ime

Jersey Bib Last name         First name
21Yellow YEMANE Dawit

165Green POTOČKI Viktor

11Blue CROSS Archie

33White VOVK Jaka

112Tricolor TOMIC Marko

 etape  /  KOM classification after stageBrdski ciljevi posle 4 4
Pl. St. br. Prezime              Ime Kod

Pl Bib. Last Name          First name Code 

Bodovi

PointsUCI code

UCI kod Nac

Country 

Ekipa

Team name 

11 ArchieCROSS VSI 251 10018453929 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

21 DawitYEMANE BAI 182 10060129674 ERI Bike Aid

101 AntonioBARAĆ MKT 173 10009544174 CRO Meridiana Kamen Team

33 JakaVOVK CTK 124 10111519062 SLOu Cycling Team Kranj

72 DoyleLEO AHF 105 10017022874 IRLu Arbo Headstart ON-Fah

53 MartinPAPANOV BUL 86 10023551277 BUL Bulgaria National Team

85 MartinMARINOV RST 87 10052888222 BULu Balkan-Republika Srpsk

142 MaticŽUMER MJP 78 10060749767 SLO MebloJOGI Pro-concret

24 AdneVAN ENGELEN BAI 69 10011061418 NED Bike Aid

52 BorislavIVANOV BUL 610 10007446651 BUL Bulgaria National Team

96 JovanovskiDIMITAR LOT 211 10093996822 MKDu Lotus Team

13 CarlJOLLY VSI 212 10023827325 GBR Velo Schils Interbike RT

144 EliaCARTA MJP 113 10082485245 ITA MebloJOGI Pro-concret

161 DylanHOPKINS LGS 114 10072873552 AUTu Ljubljana Gusto Santic

56 NikolayGENOV BUL 115 10011134570 BUL Bulgaria National Team

42 IoannisILIADIS ATA 116 10007735530 GRE Aeolos Team of Athens

91 IstvánKIRÁLY LOT 117 10117780313 HUN Lotus Team



Tour de Serbia 2022 
 

Stage 4 
Communique of the commissaires panel 

 
Stage time limit: 

‐ Stage time limit was increased from 8% to 10% because of the bad weather 
conditions. 

 
Penalties: 

‐ Rider number 123, SELIMOVIĆ Husein, UCI ID 10054512364, team BIH National team 
Article number 2.12.007 §4.7 ‐ Sheltering behind or taking advantage of the 
slipstream of a vehicle. 
1 min penalty in general classification 
CHF 100 fine 

 
‐ Sprots Director, MEKIĆ Adnan, UCI ID 10125157464, team BIH National team 

Article 2.12.007 §4.7 ‐ Sheltering behind or taking advantage of the slipstream of a 
vehicle. 
CHF 200 fine 

 

 
The Commissaires panel 
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